

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 349(06)2024 IPS u/s 506 IPC & 17/20 UA(P)Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

17th March 2024 & 20th June 2024 @ 01 00 pm

	17 Watch, 2024 a	20" June, 2024 @ 01.00 pm	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction Date of dispatch from Police station from Police Station		
20/06/2024 at 03:30 pm	At the residence of the complainant, Sogolband Tera Pukhrambam Leirak, Imphal West	20/06/2024	
	About 3 km North West		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attacted by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Jairaj Pukhrambam, H/o Sorokhaibam Robita Devi of Sogolband Tera Pukhrambam Leirak, Imphal West.	Mr. Mangal, PREPAK organisation	Criminal intimidation, raising funds for terrorist act & being member of terrorist gang or organisation	Shri L. Santos SDPO-Imphal investigate the o	may kindly
OE- attached				
Amon to hold		Punishable / 506 IPC & 17/20 UA(P)Act		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS

20/06/2024 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION The Officer in Charge, Imphal Police Station, Imphal West



Subject: Monetary Demand and Life-Threatening Incident Report

Respected Sir,

I, Jairaj Pukhrambam, am writing to bring to your attention an incident involving the underground organization known as PREPAK. On March 17, 2024, they sent a monetary demand letter of Rs. 3.00 lakhs addressed to my wife, Sorokhaibam Robita.

Subsequently, we engaged in a discussion with Mr. Mangal R.O. (whose contact number is 7627901476), representing the organization. During our meeting on June 14, 2024, we expressed our willingness to donate Rs. 10,000/-(Rs. Ten thousand), which was within our capacity. However, Mr. Mangal insisted on a higher amount, suggesting that at least 60% of their demand must be paid.

Today, around 1:00 PM, we received another call from Mr. Mangal, reiterating their demands. We informed him that we cannot pay the requested amount and reiterated our offer of Rs. 10,000/-(Rs. Ten thousand). In response, he threatened dire consequences and abruptly ended the conversation.

Given these circumstances, I urgently request your intervention. Such incidents can affect anyone, and we hope you will take this matter seriously.

Thank you for your attention.

Dated, 20th June, 2024 Sagolband Tera Pukhrambam Leirak, Imphal West

This repost is heated as an OE of case FIR NO. 349 (06)2024 IPS U/S 506 IPC & 17/20 UA (P) Act.

Jairaj Pukhrambam
H/O, Sorokhaibam Robita Devi
Sagolband Tera Pukhrambam Leirak, Imphal West
7005931551(Contact Details)

16,00/185 20/06/2014 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur